YEAR-END REPORT FOR SANIONA AB (PUBL)

January – December 2023

Page 20

Condensed consolidated interim statement of financial position – Group (continued)

KSEK Note 2023-12-31 2022-12-31

(Restated)

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Share capital  3,206 3,119

Additional paid-in capital  827,803 813,261

Reserves  4,359 1,275

Accumulated deficit  -857,308 -764,947

Equity  -21,940 52,708

Other financial liabilities 7,8  65,924 75,699

Other liabilities  2,464 2,392

Non-current liabilities  68,388 78,091

Trade payables  8,245 14,073

Other financial liabilities 7,8 5,485 5,822

Other liabilities  3,965 3,002

Current liabilities  17,695 22,897

Total liabilities  86,083 100,988

Total equity and liabilities  64,143 153,696

YEAR-END REPORT FOR SANIONA AB (PUBL)

January – December 2023

Page 21

Condensed consolidated interim statement of changes in equity – Group

  Share capital Additional

paid-in

capital

Translation

reserves

(Restated*)

Fair value

reserve

(Restated*)

Accumulated

deficit

(Restated*)

Shareholders’

equity

January 1, 2022 (previously

reported)
3,119 813,261 1,016 73,529 -608,926 281,999

Restatement — — — -73,529 73,529 —

January 1, 2022 (restated) 3,119 813,261 1,016 — -535,397 281,999

Comprehensive income

Loss for the period — — — — -211,569 -211,569

Other comprehensive income — — 259 — — 259

Total comprehensive

income (loss)

— — 259 — -211,569 -211,310

Transactions with owners

Shares issued for cash — — — — — —

Expenses related to capital

increase
— — — — — —

Share-based compensation

expenses
— — — — -17,981 -17,981

Total transactions with

owners
— — — — -17,981 -17,981

December 31, 2022 3,119 813,261 1,275 — -764,947 52,708

January 1, 2023 3,119 813,261 1,275 — -764,947 52,708

Comprehensive income

Loss for the period — — — — -95,810 -95,810

Other comprehensive income   3,084 — — 3,084

Total comprehensive

income (loss)
— — 3,084 — -95,810 -92 726

Transactions with owners

Shares issued for cash 87 14,715 — — — 14,802

Expenses related to capital

increase
— -173 — — — -173

Share-based compensation

expenses
— — — — 3,449 3,449

Total transactions with

owners
87 14,542 — — 3,449 18,078

December 31, 2023 3,206 827,803 4,359 — -857,308 -21,940

* Components in Equity has been restated (we refer to note 10)

YEAR-END REPORT FOR SANIONA AB (PUBL)

January – December 2023

Page 22

Condensed consolidated interim statement of cash flows – Group

KSEK

Note 2023-10-01 2022-10-01 2023-01-01 2022-01-01

  2023-12-31 2022-12-31 2023-12-31 2022-12-31

Loss before tax  -28,741 -7,441 -104,280 -218,179

Adjustments for non-cash transactions  7,898 -31,082 13,629 -42,587

Changes in working capital  -4,104 14,358 6,770 -17,554

Cash flow from operating activities

before financial and tax items
  -24,947 -24,165 -83,881 -278,320